
    14.02.1939. Zakopane     Slalom, men  
   
 
 
 
 
 
   
     course length: 800 m 
     vertical drop: 200 m  
     number of gates: 50  
     course setter: Sylbermann  
     weather: blinding snowstorm  
     temperature: well bellow zero  
     started: top 30 from the downhill  
     finished: 24  
   
 
 
 
       1. Rudi Rominger               SUI       60.4   61.2      121.6  (12)  
 
       2. Josef Jennewein             GER*     61.4   63.9      125.2   (  4) 
  
       3. Willi Walch                  GER*      61.1   67.7      128.8   (  2)  
       4. Rudi Cranz                   GER      63.4   65.6      129.0   (  9)  
 
       5. Helmuth Lantschner          GER      70.1s  68.9     139.0   (  5)  
       6. Christofer Berg             NOR      63.6   77.7      141.3   (  8)  
       7. Ciril Pracek                 YUG      69.5   72.7      142.2   (20)  
 
       8. Louis Agnel                  FRA      71.3   79.6      150.9   (  1)  
       9. Alberto Marcellin           ITA       73.2   78.0      151.2   (14)  
     10. Hans Hansson                SWE      78.5   73.3      151.8   (13)   
     11. Johan Kvernberg             NOR      73.2   80.6      153.8   (11)  
 
     12. Roberto Lacedelli           ITA       76.6   81.3      157.9   (24)  
     13. Karl Molitor                 SUI       78.1   80.2      158.3   (  3)  
     14. Andreas Wyller              NOR      83.6   74.9         (29!  
     and Jan Schindler                POL      85.4   73.1      158.5   (21)  
     16. Marijan Zajac                POL                 84.1   75.1 159.2   (30!  
 
     17. Bronislaw Czech             POL                77.1   88.0 165.1   (19)  
     18. Max Robbi                    SUI                 84.9   82.1  167.0   (18)  
     19. Marius Eriksen              NOR               86.1   83.8    169.9   (31)  



 
     20. Giovanni Nogler             ITA       94.4   78.6      173.0   (16)  
     21. Hubert Heim                 YUG               76.4   86.9    173.3   (23)  
     22. James Couttet                FRA      68.5  111.7      180.2   (10)  
     23. Maurice Lafforgue           FRA      81.2  140.8      212.0   (  7)  
     24. James Palmer-Tomkinson      GBR  91.1  125.0    216.1   (15)  
   
 
     DNS:  
      Per Fossum   NOR  (19),  

Louis Cochand  CND  (30);  
 
     DNF:  
      Vittorio Chierroni  ITA  (  6)   (1st run: 9 - 70.5),  
      Bernard Burnet  FRA  (17), 

Robert Readhead  GBR  (22),  
      Karol Zajac   POL  (25),  

Sven Nicou   SWE  (26),  
      Antal Emoedi   HUN  (27),  

Laszlo Szalay   HUN  (28).  
 
     penalties:  
 
     s (single) = 6 seconds  
   
 
    team event: 
 
 
 
 1. GER  6.23.1 
 
 2. SUI   7.26.9 
 3. NOR  7.33.6 
 
 4. ITA   8.02.1 
 5. POL   8.02.8 
 
 6. FRA   9.03.1 
 
* 
36 seconds of Rominger’s winning run are 
available at 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=XgIr7t2tY4A 
 
 



                  1st run                             2nd run  
   
   
  1. Rudi Rominger     SUI   60.4 (10)    1. Rudi Rominger      SUI   61.2  (10) 
  2. Willi Walch       GER*  61.1  (  2) 
  3. Peppi Jennewein   GER*  61.4    (  4)  

2. Peppi Jennewein     GER*  63.9  (  4) 
 
  4. Rudi Cranz        GER   63.4    (  9) 3. Rudi Cranz         GER   65.6  (  9) 
  5. Christofer Berg   NOR  63.6  (  8) 
                                         4. Willi Walch        GER*  67.7 (  2) 
  
                                         5. Heli Lantschner    GER   68.9  (  5) 
 
  6. James Couttet     FRA   68.5 (12) 
 
  7. Ciril Pracek      YUG   69.5 (20) 
  8. Heli Lantschner   GER   70.1s   (  5) 6. Ciril Pracek       YUG   72.7 (20)  
  9. Vittor. Chierroni   ITA   70.5    (  6)  
                                                                        7. Jan Schindler      POL   73.1 (21) 
10. Louis Agnel       FRA   71.3    (  1) 8. Hans Hansson       SWE   73.3 (13) 
 
11. Johan Kvernberg   NOR   73.2d   (11) 9. Andreas Wyller    NOR   74.9 (29! 
and A. Marcellin      ITA   73.2   (14) 
  
                                                                        10. Christofer Berg    NOR   77.7 (  8) 
12. Hubert Heim         YUG    76.4     (23)     11. Alberto Marcelin   ITA   78.0 (14) 
13. Roberto Lacedelli ITA   76.6s  (24) 12. Hans Nogler        ITA   78.6 (16) 
14. Bronislaw Czech   TCH 77.1 (19)     13. Marijan Zajac      POL   79.0 (30! 
                                                             14. Louis Agnel        FRA   79.6 (  1) 
15. Karl Molitor      SUI   78.1   (  3) 15. Karl Molitor       SUI   80.2  (  3) 
16. Hans Hansson      SWE   78.5   (13) 16. Johan Kvernberg   NOR   80.6 (11) 
                                                             17. R. Lacedelli       ITA   81.3 (24) 
 
 
   
 


